Lo@l:nssﬁﬁss

commumrv WITH OPPORTUNITY
Ethel L. Whipple Memorial Library

LIBRARIAN’S REPORT
NOVEMBER 2024

Number of Patron Checking Out Materials

Adult
Children

New Patron

In Library Use

Material Types Checked Out
Adult Books

Children Books
Young Adult Books
Videos

Other Language Books
Hotspots

Laptops

Interlibrary Loans
Items Downloaded
eBooks

eAudiobooks

Patron Access Computer Use
Total Sessions

Total Time

Guest Passes

Free Wi-Fi Access Use
Total Sessions
Total Sessions

What Happened in the Library
Hours Open

Visits/Calls

Children Program Attendance
Volunteer Hours

New Cards Issued

Cards Renewed

New Books Added

New eBooks Added

New Videos Added

Hotspots Added

Books Weeded

Videos Weeded

Reference Questions

Assists in Computer Lab

At Home Deliveries

153
20
12
40

49
41 Hours
30

421 Library WiFi
812 Park WiFi

60 hours
345/38
0

22/2 volunteers
10

13

19

221

0

0

19

0

823

201




