

## **Number of Patron Checking Out Materials**

Adult	153
Children	20
New Patron	12
In Library Use	40



## **Material Types Checked Out**

Adult Books	84
Children Books	111
Young Adult Books	18
Videos	2
Other Language Books	1
Hotspots	9
Laptops	0
Interlibrary Loans	5
<b>Items Downloaded</b>	
eBooks	63
eAudiobooks	72.



### **Patron Access Computer Use**

Total Sessions	49
Total Time	41 Hours
Guest Passes	30



#### Free Wi-Fi Access Use

Total Sessions	421 Library WiFi
Total Sessions	812 Park WiFi



# What Happened in the Library

Hours Open	60 hours
Visits/Calls	345/38
Children Program Attendance	0
Volunteer Hours	22/2 volunteers
New Cards Issued	10
Cards Renewed	13
New Books Added	19
New eBooks Added	221
New Videos Added	0
Hotspots Added	0
Books Weeded	19
Videos Weeded	0
Reference Questions	823
Assists in Computer Lab	201
At Home Deliveries	0

